203 774 5653   |   info@fidelux.com
©2017 Fidelux LED Ver11..5.21.18 1
FBSK - Fidelux
Batten Strip Kit Series
The FBSK series combines high performance frosted LED strips and UL class II
LED drivers. The FBSK is a range of surface mounted LED luminaries designed
to replace conventional T8/T5 lamps. With savings of up to 60% and up to 5

©2017 Fidelux LED Ver11..5.21.18 3
FBSK Series Product Ordering Guide
Example: FBSK4-30W-40K-UNV-D
Project Name:
Type:
Date:
Product CCT/Color Temp Voltage Controls & Dimming
FBSK4-18W UNV (120-277vac) D (0-10v Dim)
FBSK4-30W
40K (4000 Kelvin)
FBSK4-40W
50K (5000 Kelvin)
B4 4ft blank cover plate
Field Installed Accessories / Sold Separately
Factory Installed Accessories
EM15 15 Watt adjustable EM driver, 90 Min ( Sold as separate line item )
203 774 5653   |   info@fidelux.com
©2017 Fidelux LED .Ver11..5.21.18 4
FBSK Series Design Details & Photometry
FBSK4-18W FBSK4-30W FBSK4-40W
5”
5/9” 48”
5”
5/9” 48”
5”
5/9” 48”
Photometry
FBSK4-18W--40K
Luminaire photometry has been conducted by a NVLAP accredited testing laboratory in accordance with IESNA
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % of Luminaire Zone Lumens % of Luminaire Zone Lumens % of Luminaire
0-5 13.2 0.6% 60-65 141.6 6.7% 120-125 0 0.0%
5-10 39.2 1.9% 65-70 132.0 6.2% 125-130 0 0.0%
10-15 64.1 3.0% 70-75 121.2 5.7% 130-135 0 0.0%
15-20 87.2 4.1% 75-80 110.0 5.2% 135-140 0 0.0%
20-25 107.7 5.1% 80-85 96.4 4.6% 140-145 0 0.0%
25-30 125.1 5.9% 85-90 77.6 3.7% 145-150 0 0.0%
30-35 139.0 6.6% 90-95 57.6 2.7% 150-155 0 0.0%
35-40 178.7 7.0% 95-100 32.2 1.5% 155-160 0 0.0%
40-45 154.4 7.3% 100-105 7.1 0.3% 160-165 0 0.0%
45-50 156.3 7.4% 105-110 0.0 0.0% 165-170 0 0.0%
50-55 154.6 7.3% 110-115 0 0.0% 170-175 0 0.0%
55-60 149.5 7.1% 115-120 0 0.0% 175-180 0 0.0%
Zone Lumens % of Luminaire
0-40 724 34.2%
0-60 1339 63.3%
0-90 2018 95.4%
90-180 97 4.6%
Beam and Field Information
CIE Type Direct
Center Beam Intensity 552.3 Candela
Central Cone Intensity 552 Candela
Beam Flux 1591.6 Lumens
Beam Angle (0-180) 111.0 Degrees
Field Angle (90-270) 162.3 Degrees
Field Angle (0-180) 159.2 Degrees
Field Angle (90-270) 204.1 Degrees
203 774 5653   |   info@fidelux.com
©2017 Fidelux LED .Ver11..5.21.18 5
FBSK Series Installation Instructions
For all FBSK Series Batten Strip Kit Product
To avoid the risk of fire, or electric shock this product should be installed, inspected, and maintained by a qualified electrician only. Installation